

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11862/2005

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAT RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17961-17964, 19305-19308, 23991-23992 & 25896-25897 of 2005

Date: 31/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Swarup Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

S.L.P. © No. 23991-23992/2005

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the pe
titioner will be

taking steps within 4 weeks to bring on record the legal representative of the deceased respondents.

The petitioner shall also take fresh steps to issue notice on unserved respondent

no. 10 within the above said period.

:2:

Item No. 54

S.L.P. © No. 25896-25897/2005

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner will be

taking steps within 4 weeks to file application to bring on record the legal representative of the

deceased respondent no. 1.

The petitioner shall also take fresh steps to complete the service of notice on

unserved respondent no. 3 within the above said period.

List again on 4.9.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

ns