

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11862/2005

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWAT RAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17961-17964 of 2005

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19305-19308 of 2005

(With appln(s) for bringing lrs on record and C/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23991-23992 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25896-25897 of 2005

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr.AAG

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners have been granted three weeks' time to comply with the office report.

If not complied with, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default on the petitioners.

:2:

Item No. 61

If complied with, list before this court again on 16.10.2006 after issuing notice.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns